### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F3 Brands LLC	04/03/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation		
Street Address:	428 Peyton		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1157		
City:	Emporia		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66801		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5033146
Patent Number:	RE34889
Patent Number:	5483715
Patent Number:	5503246
Patent Number:	6327830
Patent Number:	6189965
Patent Number:	7040461
Patent Number:	7000740
Application Number:	12489953
Application Number:	13103312
Patent Number:	D416424
Patent Number:	D419814
Patent Number:	D422674
Patent Number:	D439422
	DATENT

**REEL: 028219 FRAME: 0824** 

**PATENT** 

Patent Number:	D458475
Patent Number:	D452783
Patent Number:	D464219
Patent Number:	D458474
Patent Number:	D476494
Patent Number:	D483967
Patent Number:	D493408
Patent Number:	D500979
Patent Number:	D502139
Patent Number:	D524222
Patent Number:	D525007
Patent Number:	D557537
Patent Number:	D555439
Patent Number:	D554230
Patent Number:	D567471
Patent Number:	D615111
Patent Number:	D608520

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

awilliams@hoveywilliams.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Luebbering Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1680.315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Luebbering

Total Attachments: 10

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page2.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page3.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page4.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page5.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page6.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page7.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page8.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page9.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_as\_filed#page10.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, dated April 3, 2012 (this "Assignment"), is entered into by and between F3 BRANDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("F3 Brands"), BLITZ U.S.A., INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Parent"), BLITZ RE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Blitz RE" and together with F3 Brands and Parent, the "Assignors" and each sometimes referred to as a "Assignor"), and HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Kansas corporation ("Assignee"). Both Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 28, 2012, (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee its right, title and interest to the Purchased Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement), which includes, without limitation, the intellectual property listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Assigned Intellectual Property and assign to Assignee any right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee any and all worldwide right, title and interest Assignor holds, or may hold, in and to:
  - a. the Assigned Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, (i) all of Assignor's trademarks, service marks, trade names, service names, brand names, trade dress rights, logos, design rights, Internet domain names and corporate names and general intangibles of a like nature, together with the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof in the United States and anywhere in the world that are included in such Assigned Intellectual Property (collectively, the "Marks"), and (ii) all of Assignor's issued patents and applications therefor, including continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or reissues of patent applications and patents issuing thereon, that are included in such Assigned Intellectual Property (collectively, the "Patents"), and
  - b. the following properties and rights with respect to the Assigned Intellectual Property, as applicable:
    - i. all goodwill associated with the business related to the Marks, , together with all rights to use, license and otherwise exploit the Marks;

US\_ACTIVE:\43961971\06\53115.0003

- ii. the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain;
- iii. all foreign Marks that may claim priority based on and correspond to the Marks;
- iv. the inventions claimed or described in the Patents;
- v. all divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations, extensions and continuations-in-part of the Patents;
- vi. all income, royalties, damages and payments hereafter due or payable to Assignee with respect to the Assigned Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and claim in and under all causes of action (whether in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the rights assigned under this Assignment;
- vii. all rights to fully and entirely replace the Assignor in all related matters and rights of priority and protection of interest there under the laws of any jurisdiction; and
- viii. all rights in and under the Assigned Intellectual Property to the fullest extent allowed by law, including statutory, common law and contractual rights, in, to and under the Assigned Intellectual Property as fully as the Assignor would have held the same in the absence of the assignment contemplated hereby,

the same to be used and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Intellectual Property are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

- 2. As of the date set forth above, the Assignee has succeeded to all right, title and standing of the Assignor to (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the rights described above and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Assignee, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the rights described above.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Patents, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. Upon reasonable request by Assignee, and at Assignor's sole cost and expense, Assignor will execute additional documents and take other actions as may be necessary or desirable to record or memorialize the assignments of the Patents set forth herein, and to vest in Assignee such right, title, and interest in and to the Patents as sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee hereunder.
- 4. This Assignment is, in all events, subject to the Agreement.
- 5. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment, as used in this Assignment, will have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

2

- 6. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office, Japan Patent Office, Mexican Institute of Industrial Property and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Intellectual Property.
- 7. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

#### **ASSIGNORS**

F3 BRANDS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Grant Kernan Title: President

BLITZ U.S.A., INC., an Oklahoma corporation

By:

Name: Rocky Flick

Title: President and CEO

BLITZ RE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

ompany

By:

Name: Rocky Flick

Title: President and CEO

#### **ASSIGNEE**

HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION., a Kansas corporation

By:

Name: Bradley T. Kraft

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark and Patent Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by their duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

### **ASSIGNORS**

F3 BRANDS	S LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:	
_ 🗸	Name: Grant Kernan
	Title: President
BLITZ U.S.	A., INC., an Oklahoma corporation
By:	
	Name: Rocky Flick
	Title: President and CEO
BLITZ RE H	IOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
By:	
·	Name: Rocky Flick
	Title: President and CEO
ASSIGNEE	
HOPKINS M	1ANUFACTURING CORPORATION., a
Kansas corpo	oration
By:	i STAP
	Name: Bradley T. Kraft
	Title: President

# SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## • Patents and Designs:

No	Jurisdi etion	Title	Filed	Applicatio n or	Issued	Owner	IP Type
	COOL			Patent Number			
1	US	Variable Fuel Container Storage and Transport Carrier	-	-	-	(NEVER FILED)	Design Patent
2	US	Vehicle Service Ramp	6/27/19 90	5,033,146 2	7/23/19 91	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
3	US	Vehicle Service Ramp	7/21/19 93	RE 34,889 L	4/4/199 5	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
4	DS.	Vehicle Service Ramp	4/8/199 4	5,483,715	1/16/19 96	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
5	US	Crankcase Oil Drain Pan	1/13/19 95	5,503,246 <sub>[2</sub>	4/2/199 6	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
6	US	Shelf Link	8/3/199 8	D416,424	11/16/1 999	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
7	US	Shelf Link	4/7/199 9	D419,814	2/1/200 0	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
8	US	Funnel	6/10/19 99	D422,674	4/11/20 00	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
9	US	Structural Member w/ Aligning Means for a Mating Part	12/6/19 99	6,327,830 V	12/11/2 001	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
10	US	Convertible Bench and Table Assembly	3/17/20 00	D439,422	3/27/20 01	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
11	US	Convertible Bench and Table Assembly	3/17/20 00	6,189,965	2/20/20 01	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
12	US	Table Leg	2/15/20 01	D452,783 _	1/8/200	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
13	US	Chair Side Support	2/15/20 01	D458,475	6/11/20 02	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
14	US	Table Leg	8/9/200 1	D464,219	10/15/2 002	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
15	US	Table	11/7/20 01	D458,474	6/11/20 02	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
16	US	Chair	2/19/20 02	D476,494	7/1/200	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
17	US	Workbench Support Leg	4/24/20 02	D483,967	12/23/2 003	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
18	US	Wheel Chock	10/8/20 03	7,040,461	5/9/200 6	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
19	US	Ornamental Wheel Chock	10/8/20	D493,408	7/27/20 04	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent

No	Jurisdi ction	Title	Filed	Applicatio n or Patent Number	Issued	Owner	IP Type
20	US	Ornamental Wheel Chock	5/3/200 4	D500,979	1/18/20 05	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
21	US	Combo Tandem Axle Wheel Chock And Trailer Tongue Stand	7/16/20 04	7,000,740	2/21/20 06	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
22	US	Ornamental Combination Tandem Axle Wheel Chock And Trailer Tongue Stand	7/16/20 04	D502,139 —	2/22/20 05	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
23	US	Ornamental Combination Tandem Axle Wheel Chock And Trailer Tongue Stand	11/9/20 04	D524,222 _	7/4/200 6	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
24	US	Mechanic's Creeper	4/20/20 05	D525,007	7/11/20 06	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
25	US	Oil Drain Container Ref: "Mess Buster"	4/3/200 7	D615,111 ~	5/4/201 0	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
26	US	Space Saving Shelf Link	8/18/20 06	D557,537 €.	12/18/2 007	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
27	US	Funnel Ref: "Hand-E Grip"	10/24/2 006	D555,439 Ł	11/20/2 007	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
28	US	Oil Recycling Can Ref: "Dispos-Oil"	10/24/2 006	D554,230	10/30/2 007	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
29	US	Vehicle Ramp	4/23/20 07	D567,471 년	4/22/20 08	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
30	US	Riding Mower Ramp	10/20/2 008	D608,520 —	1/19/20 10	F3 BRANDS LLC	Design Patent
31	US	Riding Mower Ramp	6/23/20 09	12/489,953	Ź	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
32	US	Variable Fuel Container Storage and Transport Carrier	5/9/201 1	ر 13/103,312	-	F3 BRANDS LLC	Utility Patent
33	Canada	Vehicle Service Ramp (CA)	10/7/19 96	2,187,374	8/3/199 9	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Patent
34	Canada	Oil Drain Container (CA)	3/10/20 07	122642	~1/27/20 09	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
35	Canada	Shelf Link (CA)	8/18/19 99	90464	9/29/20 00	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
36	Canada	Structural Member w/ Aligning Means for a Mating Part (CA)	1/20/20 00	2,296,573	1/16/20 07	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Patent
37	Canada	Leg For Table (CA)	8/15/20 01	98963	10/3/20 02	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC	Design
38	Japan	Variable Length Table (JP)	2/8/200 2	1156429	9/6/200 2		带 1
39	Canada	Leg For Chair (CA)	4/9/200 2	99111	5/31/20 02	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
40	Canada	Workbench Support Leg (CA)	10/4/20 02	100804	3/21/20 _05	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC	Design
41	Japan	Workbench Support Leg (JP)	10/27/2 002	1172868	3/14/20 03		

No	Jurisdi ction	Title	Filed	Applicatio n or Patent Number	Issued	Owner	IP Type
42	Europe	Vehicle Ramp (EP)	-	00852959- -0001	4/1/200 8		
43	Canada	Funnel (CA)	4/23/20 07	120501	6/4/200 8	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
44	Canada	Oil Recycling Can (CA)	4/23/20 07	120502	10/14/2 008	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC	Design
45	Canada	Vehicle Ramp (CA)	1/8/200 8	124491	1/19/20 09	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
46	Canada	Riding Mower Ramp (CA)	4/1/200 9	130255	2/16/20 10	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Design
47	Canada	Riding Mower Ramp (CA)	7/15/20 09	2672335		F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Patent
48	Canada	Variable Fuel Container Storage and Transport Carrier (CA)	5/9/201	2739756	-	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Patent
49	Canada	Vehicle Ramp	2/21/20 08	2622080	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Patent
50	Canada	Mechanic's Creeper	06/27/2	111657	12/12/2 006	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design
51	US	Screwdriver	06/17/1 996	D388,681	1/6/199 8	BLITZ USA., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
52	US	Cleaning Tool	09/24/1 996	D388,569	12/30/1 997	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
53	US	Push-pull spout assembly	07/15/1 999	6,186,375	02/13/2 001	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Utility Patent
54	us	Lawn Tractor Mounted Cargo Container	08/17/2 006	11/465,173	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Utility Patent
55	US	Mechanic's Creeper	04/20/2 005	10/907,908	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Utility Patent
56	US	Combination Tandem Axel Wheel Chock and Trailer Tongue Stand	10/5/20 05	11/163;111	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Utility Patent
57	Canada	Wheel Chock	7/10/20 04	2,484,163		BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Patent
58	Canada	Combination Tandem Axel Wheel Chock and Trailer Tongue Stand	10/13/2 004	2,484;561		BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Patent
59	Canada	Mechanic's Creeper	05/25/2 005	2,508,191		BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Patent
60	Canada	Wheel Chock	1/4/200 4	106433	5/11/20 06	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design

No	Jurisdi ction	Title	Filed	Application or Patent Number	Issued	Owner	IP Type
61	Canada	Combo Tandem Axle Wheel Chock And Trailer Tongue Stand	10/20/2 004	108699	5/11/20 06	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design
62	Canada	Table	08/15/2 001	97312	10/3/20 02	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design
63	Canada	Chair	5/31/20 01	97311	05/31/2 005	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design
64	US	Cleaning Tool	12/21/1 995	D377,698	01/28/1 997	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
65	US	Foldable Saw	4/5/199 6	D379,292	05/20/1 997	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
66	US	Funnel Holder	9/5/199 5	D375,874	11/26/1 996	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
67	US	Parts Washer	01/13/1 992	D345,637	03/29/1 994	BLITZ U.S.A., INC (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
68	US	Collapsible Funnel	02/23/1 993	D350,969	09/27/1 994	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (EXPIRED)	Design Patent
69	US	Lawn Tractor Mounted Cargo Container	08/17/2 006	29/248,466	**	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Design Patent
70	US	Vehicle Ramp	02/20/2 008	12/071,301	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDON ED)	Utility Patent

# • <u>Trademarks</u>:

No.	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Application/ Registration Number	Issue Date	Owner	Use
1	US	Rhinoramps Stronger Than Steel (stylized)	5/8/1991	1,701,818	7/21/1992	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive
2	US	Dekmate	11/16/1992	√ 1,900,647	6/20/1995	F3 BRANDS LLC	Deck brackets
3	US	Rhinoramps	1/2/1997	2,134,179	2/3/1998	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive
4	US	2x4 Basics	9/22/1998	ر 2,295,859	1/30/1999	F3 BRANDS LLC	Furniture components
5	US	Shelflinks	3/12/1999	2,332,147	3/21/2000	F3 BRANDS LLC	Furniture components
6	US	Anysize Chair	1/16/2001	× 2,730,874	6/24/2003	F3 BRANDS LLC	Furniture components
7	US	Just Add 2x4's	4/4/2001	2,581,711	6/18/2002	F3 BRANDS LLC	Furniture components
8	US	Trailer Safe	3/1/2004	v 3,272,716	7/31/2007	F3 BRANDS LLC	Wheel chocks
9	US	Dispos-oil	9/14/2006	3,451,480	6/17/2008	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive container
10	US	Mess Buster	9/29/2006	3,489,231	8/19/2008	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive container
11	US	Don't Spoil Your OilRecycle Your Oil	9/29/2006	∠ 3,496,380	9/2/2008	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive container
12	US	Hand-e Grip	10/12/2006	✓ 3,450,079	6/17/2008	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive funnels
13	US	Oil Change Dispos-kit	12/27/2007	3,613,368	4/28/2009	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive kit

No.	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Application/ Registration Number	Issue Date	Owner	Use
14	US	Coretrac	6/29/2009	√ 3,743,562	2/2/2010	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive
15	US	Rhino Logo	10/29/2010	√ 85/164,556	-	F3 BRANDS LLC	Automotive
16	Canada	Dekmate (CA)	8/31/1992	TMA430414	7/15/1994	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Deck brackets
17	Canada	Rhinoramps (CA)	1/3/1997	TMA517029	9/24/1999	F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC. F3 BRANDS	Automotive
18	Canada	(Design) (CA)	3/18/2003	TMA643520	7/5/2005	LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Deck brackets
19	Mexico	Rhinoramps (MX)	_	547768	4/11/2007		
20	Canada	Oil Change Dispos-kit (CA)	6/27/2008	1401367		F3 BRANDS LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC. F3 BRANDS	Automotive kit
21	Canada	Rhino Logo (CA)	3/21/2011	/ 1520095	<u>-</u>	LLC/BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Automotive
22	US	(Design)	10/7/2003	2946949	5/3/2005	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (CANCELLED)	Deck brackets
23	US	HAULITALL CONCELLED	12/9/2005	3263018	7/10/2007	BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Plastic cargo carrier for attachment to and use with lawn tractors and riding lawn mowers
24	US	ICE BREAKER PROVED	7/27/1979	1224291	1/18/1983	BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Ice scraper
25	US	ICE DEVICE (STYLIZED LETTERS)	8/23/1993	1888075	4/4/1995	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (CANCELLED)	Ice scrapers
26	US	ICEBREAKER CXDICED	1/14/1975	1022516	10/14/1975	BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Ice scrapers
27	US	SPRAYGEE CXPITED	8/23/1991	1722012	10/6/1992	BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	Winshield cleaning tools
28	US	FUNNEL STATION	8/12/1996	2148702	4/7/1998	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (CANCELLED)	wall mounted plastic holder for funnels
29	US	GRIPPER	12/22/2003	76/566,450	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Ice scraper
30	US	HAND-E QUICK FILL	6/18/2009	77/763,240	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Funnels and automobile oil funnels.
31	US	ICE BUSTER DON'T SPOIL YOUR SOILRECYCLE	12/22/2003	76/566,447	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED) BLITZ U.S.A., INC.	lce scraper
32	Canada	YOUR OIL'	3/29/2007	1341480 /	-	(ABANDONED)	Automotive
33	Canada	DISPOS-OIL	3/13/2007	TMA252603	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	non-metal containers for collecting recycled oil
34	Canada	HAND-E GRIP	3/29/2007	1341483	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Funnels and automobile oil funnels.
35	Canada	HAND-E QUICK FILL	10/30/2009	1457386	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Funnels and automobile oil funnels.
36	Canada	ICE DEVICE DESIGN	9/15/1994	763911	_	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Ice scraper
37	Canada	MESS BUSTER	3/29/2007	1341479	-	BLITZ U.S.A., INC. (ABANDONED)	Oil drain containers

PATENT REEL: 028219 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 05/16/2012**